available on its website, free of charge, as soon as reasonably practicable after these reports are filed with or
furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”).

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND RESTATEMENT

Basis of Presentation

The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company on a consolidated basis with its wholly-
owned subsidiaries.  All intercompany balances and transactions have been eliminated.

Restatement of the December 31, 2005 Balance Sheet

The Company has historically classified accrued workers’ compensation and automobile claims liabilities within
accounts payable and accrued expenses, which is included in total current liabilities on the consolidated balance
sheet.  During 2006, management concluded that a portion of this liability should be classified in other long-term
liabilities.  As a result, the Company has restated the accompanying December 31, 2005 balance sheet to conform
to the 2006 presentation.

The following is a summary of the line items impacted by the restatement of the December 31, 2005 balance sheet.

 December 31, 2005

As Previously

Reported Adjustments Restated
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 158,267  $ (17,177) $ 141,090
Total current liabilities $ 173,312  $ (17,177) $ 156,135
Other liabilities $ 20,483  $ 17,177 $ 37,660

 Stock Split

 On August 3, 2006, the Company announced that its Board of Directors had declared a 3-for-2 stock split to be
effected in the form of a 50% stock dividend on its common stock.  The stock dividend was payable on September
13, 2006, to stockholders of record on September 1, 2006.  Each shareholder of record at the close of business on
the record date received one additional share of the Company's common stock for every two shares of common
stock held on that date.  Shareholders received cash in lieu of fractional shares.  The number of common shares
and per share amounts have been retroactively restated in the accompanying financial statements and these notes to